
 
 
 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF A 
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF 
NEVADA AND AARONSON, DICKERSON, COHN AND LANZONE 
AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT AND RELATED BUDGET 
AMENDMENT (4/5 AFFIRMATIVE VOTE REQUIRED) 

 
WHEREAS, this Amendment is executed this 11th day of December, 2018 by and 

between Aaronson, Dickerson, Cohn and Lanzone and County of Nevada. Said Amendment will 
amend the prior agreement between the parties dated October 23, 2018 executed by the County 
Purchasing Agent (PESM3698) for legal employment relations services; and 
 

WHEREAS, the County wishes to convert this to a Board approved contract for payment 
to the vendor from budget 0101-10401-641-1000 521520 and from budget 0101-10401-641-2000 
521520; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to increase the contract amount 
from $24,900 to $40,000, to allow for further services to be provided; and 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors: 
 

1. Approves Amendment One to Contract with Aaronson, Dickerson, Cohn and Lanzone 
found in Exhibit A, attached, and authorizes the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to 
execute the amended Contract; and 

 
2. Directs the Auditor-Controller to modify the Human Resources budget for the Fiscal 

Year 2018/19 year as follows: 
 

Increase: 
0101-10401-641-2000 521520 Professional Services $15,100 

 
0101-10401-641-2000 561063 Interfund Reimbursement ($15,100) 

 


